PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2937587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR previously recorded Reel 025645 Frame 0813. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNO FROM MEYER, THOMAS W. TO MEYER, THOMAS W. AND MEYER JOSSLYN M		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	Name Execution Da		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA THOMAS W. MEYER	Name Execution Da 09/03/2010 09/03/2010		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lame: PLEASANT VIEW, LLC			
Street Address: 4365 EXECUTIVE DRIVE				
Internal Address: SUITE 1100				
City:	SAN DIEGO			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92121			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7188186
Patent Number:	6748362
Patent Number:	6768980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)616-9661 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	508-616-9660				
Email:	docke	docket@chapin-ip-law.com			
Correspondent Name:	CHAPIN IP LAW, LLC				
Address Line 1:	352 TURNPIKE ROAD, SUITE 110				
Address Line 4:	SOUTHBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01772				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TWC - GENERAL			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PAUL P. KRIZ			
SIGNATURE:		/Paul P. Kriz/			

 Signature:
 /Paul P. Kriz/

 DATE SIGNED:
 07/14/2014

 Total Attachments: 7

502890990

REEL: 033312 FRAME: 0357

source=TWC12-26(PV-03) - Assignment doc from USPTO#page1.tif	
source=TWC12-26(PV-03) - Assignment doc from USPTO#page2.tif	
source=TWC12-26(PV-03) - Assignment doc from USPTO#page3.tif	
source=TWC12-26(PV-03) - Assignment doc from USPTO#page4.tif	
source=TWC12-26(PV-03) - Assignment doc from USPTO#page5.tif	
source=TWC12-26(PV-03) - Assignment doc from USPTO#page6.tif	
source=TWC12-26(PV-03) - Assignment doc from USPTO#page7.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	RE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
Thomas W. Meyer 09/03/2010				09/03/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Pleasant View	N, LLC				
Street Address:	4365 Executiv	ve Driv	e			
Internal Address:	Suite 1100					
City:	San Diego					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	١				
Postal Code:	92121					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3						
Property Ty			Number		6748362	
Patent Number: 6748362				674		
Patent Number: 7188186						
Patent Number:	Patent Number: 6768980			00		
Patent Number: 6768980 CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
					CH CH	
Fax Number: (310)595-3323 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 310 595-3044						
Email: melissa.sanchez@dlapiper.com						
Correspondent Name: J.D. Harriman						
Address Line 1: DLA Piper LLP (US)						
Address Line 2:1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 400Address Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067						
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			369461-000040			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			J.D. Harriman II			

501407274

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

Schedule A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this 1 day of 1 2010, by and between:

Thomas W. Meyer and Jossivn M. Meyer, a Individual(s), with a principal place of business at 810 Haiku Rd., Ste 113 PMB 804, Haiku Hl 96708-4899 ("ASSIGNOR"); and

Pleasant View, LLC a ", with a principal place of ("ASSIGNEE"), business at

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (US\$100.00), the agreements related to this Assignment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agrees as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment A attached hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154 any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; all inventions and discoveries described in any of the forgoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR: Thomas W. Meyer

Printed Name: Thomas W. Meyer

Title (if applicable): N/A

ASSIGNOR: Josslyn M. Meyer

By: Printed Name: Josslyn M. Meyer Title (if applicable):

> PATENT REEL: 033312 FRAME: 0361

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>SEP7</u>, 2010, before me, a Notary Public, appeared <u>THOMAS</u> <u>W</u>. <u>MEY6</u> who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment document.

Witness my hand and official seal:

rucker Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 033312 FRAME: 0362

Schedule A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this 11 day of 11.

Thomas W. Meyer and Josslyn M. Meyer, a Individual(s), with a principal place of business at 810 Haiku Rd., Ste 113 PMB 804, Haiku HI 96708-4899 ("ASSIGNOR"); and

business at ______ Neason Wiens, Lt. C. _____ a _____, with a principal place of ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one bundred dollars (US\$100.00), the agreements related to this Assignment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agrees as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Attachment A</u> attached hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154 any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; all inventions and discoveries described in any of the forgoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR: Thomas W. Meyer

By:___

Printed Name: Thomas W. Meyer Title (if applicable): N/A

ASSIGNOR: Josslyn M. Meyer

Title (if applicable):

On this <u>Still</u> day of <u>Still Grief</u> 2010, before me, a Notary Public, appeared <u>Hestille</u> <u>Mille</u> <u>Mi</u>

Witness my hand and official seal:



ROBERT HARTMAN My commission expires 07-27-2011



. Doc. Date: SEP 3, 2010 2 Robert Hartman, Notary Public, Second Circuit Doc. Decomption: ASSIGNANENT CO FATENES? C 01032910 Notery Signate

ATTACHMENT A

•

,

Jurisdictio	<u>n Title</u>	Appl. Number	Filing Date	Issue No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	
US		09/389,941	09/03/99	6,748,362	6/8/04	
				B1		
US		09/389,942	09/03/99	7,188,186	3/6/07	
				B 1		
US		09/611,151	09/03/99	6,768,980	07/27/04	
-,-				BI		
US		12/117,522	05/08/08			
Europe		1912025.2	07/06/00	1332470		
Japan		2001-522,757	09/03/99	4429563		
Japan		2001-522,758	09/03/99			
Japan		2002-507,320	09/03/99			
US	Digital Gold Trademark	75/920,259	01/01/02	2524206		

,

•